TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 17-53

A RESOLUTION APPROVING ADDITIONAL OPERATOR'S LICENSE FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2018

WHEREAS the individual listed below has made application to the Town Clerk requesting a operator licenses pursuant to Sections 125.32(2) and 125.68(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes for the year ending June 30, 2018, and

WHEREAS the application appears to be complete and the required fee has been paid;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls does approve and grant an operator's license to:

Abernathy, Kelly Anne 2049 120th Avenue, St. Croix Falls, WI 54024, 2018-57 Bauer, Alexandra Marie 28356 Lakeside Way, Lindstrom, MN 55045, 2018-58 Carter, Morgan Ashley 23042 County Road Y, Grantsburg, WI 54840, 2018-59 Christensen, Cassandra Jean 2224 140th Avenue, St. Croix Falls, WI 54024, 2018-60 Czajkowski, Steven Kyle 5330 Mulford Street, Skokie, IL 60077, 2018-61 Gondreau, Courtni Lauren 310 South Jefferson Street, St. Croix Falls, WI 54024-2018-62 Hershfield-Johnson, April J 1882 275th Avenue, Luck, WI 54853, 2018-63 Manning, Lynelle Joy 62 Bank Street, Milltown, WI 54858, 2018-64 Shilson, David M 608 River Street, Osceola, WI 54020, 2018-65

Dated this 20th day of December 2017

Attest: /s/ Janet Krueger, Town Clerk

Approved by:

_x_Roll Call Vote:
4 Yeas; 0 Nays; 1 Absent

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Clerk be authorized to issue the licenses as the